NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0288667 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/17/2016 5:43:04 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE JERRY E. BAKER FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0288667 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/17/1991 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/17/2016 5:43:04 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

1101 COLLEGE ST P.O. BOX 770 BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101-0770

Registered Agent Name/Address

KEITH M. CARWELL 1101 COLLEGE STREET PO BOX 770 BOWLING GREEN, KY 42102-0770

Current Officers

| President | J Robert Hilliard | 2950 Industrial Dr Bowling Green, KY 42104 |
|-----------|-------------------|--|
| Secretary | KEITH CARWELL | 1101 College Street, Bowling Green, KY 42101 |
| Treasurer | William M. Doerr | P. O. Box 622, Elizabethtown, KY 42702 |

Directors

| Director | William M. Doerr | P. O. Box 622, Elizabethtown, KY 42702 |
|----------|-------------------|--|
| Director | KEITH CARWELL | 1101 College Street, Bowling Green, KY 42101 |
| Director | J Robert Hilliard | 2950 Industrial Dr Bowling Green, KY 42104 |

Signatures

Signature James Hilliard Title President